

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2014-9741

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed to Pass

File created: 12/10/2014 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/20/2015

Title: Repeal of taxicab stand(s) at 1210 N Milwaukee Ave

Sponsors: Moreno, Proco Joe Indexes: Taxicab Stands
Attachments: 1. O2014-9741.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 5/20/2015
 1
 City Council
 Failed to Pass
 Fail

 12/10/2014
 1
 City Council
 Referred

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. That an ordinance hereto passed by the City Council, establishing a Taxi Stand designated area, be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom, the following:

"North Milwaukee Avenue at No. 1210

(TAXI STAND)."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

Proco Joe Moreno Alderman. 1st Ward